City of Watertown - Watertown Fire Station

Project:

DOCUMENT 00 4100 - BID FORM

| Bid Time/[| Date: 2:00 PM Local Time, March | 21, 2024 |
|---|---|--|
| Delivered ⁻ | To: Watertown City Hall 106 Jones Street Finance Department Watertown, WI 53094 | |
| Contracto | or Name:Hady Electric Inc. | |
| Legal Stre | eet Address: P.O. Box 580 | |
| City, State | e & Zip: Watertown, WI 53094 | |
| Phone: | 920-261-4947 | E-Mail:contact@hadyelectric.com |
| BID PACK | KAGE # 20 DESCRIPT | ION Electrical/Communications/Electronic Safety and Security |
| named proj and drawing services, e Station for t | ject and having become fully familiar v gs prepared by Short Elliott Hendricks tc. required thereby, and will perform the lump sum of: | I thoroughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above with all conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications on (SEH). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, the Work of the above noted Bid Package for the Watertown Fire Seven Thousand Three Hundred Six Dollars and Sixty Four Cents |
| BASE BIL | J AMOUNT: | DOLLARS \$ 757,306.64 |
| Base Bid A | mount includes all applicable permits, | bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work. |
| COMBINE | ED BID PACKAGES # N/A | DESCRIPTION |
| named proj and drawing services, e | ject and having become fully familiar value and having become fully familiar value. | I thoroughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above with all conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications on (SHE). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, the Work of the above noted Bid Packages for the Watertown Fire |
| COMBINE | ED BID PACKAGES AMOUNT: | |
| | | DOLLARS \$ |
| Combined location of | | icable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the |
| | ng form of Bid Guarantee is herewith Bid Amount (check which option appli | enclosed representing not less than 5% of the Base Bid Amount or es): |

CERTIFIED CHECK:

BID BOND: (X) Bid Bond Included

| Section 1 - Site Work | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price (\$ Figures) | Extended Amount (\$ Figures) |
| 1.1 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 4"-6" clear stone | CY | 4,000 | N/A | |
| 1.2 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 2.25" clear stone | CY | 5,500 | N/A | |
| 1.3 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with approved granular tested fill | CY | 11,500 | N/A | |
| 1.4 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type SKAPS M-404 (or approved equal) | SY | 9,000 | N/A | |
| 1.5 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type Transnet 220-2-6(or approved equal) | SY | 4,500 | N/A | |
| | | | | Extended amount Total* (\$ Figures) | |

*Total to be included in base bid amount

ALTERNATE NO. 01: Face Brick -1

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 01 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle applic | able: N/A |
|---|---|
| | DOLLARS: \$ |
| ALTERNATE NO. 02: Apparatus Bay Doors | |
| All Work associated with your bid package, or bid package documents. Alternate No. 2 Bid Amount includes all applica at the location of work. | ble permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities |
| ALT NO. 02 BID AMOUNT (Add) Deduct) Circle applic | able: |
| Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars | DOLLARS: \$7,475.00 |

ALTERNATE NO. 03: Structured Cabling

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 3 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 03 BID AMOUNT (| Add / Deduct) Circle applicable: | |
|------------------------------|---|--|
| Sixty Thousand Eighty-Four I | Dollars and Fifty-One Cents DOLLARS: \$_60,084.51 | |

ALTERNATE NO. 04: Cold Storage Building

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 4 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 04 BID AMOUNT (Add) Deduct) Circle applicable: | |
|--|--|
| Fourty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-One Dollars and Eighty-One Cents DOLLARS: \$ 44,791.81 | |

ALTERNATE NO. 05: Bioretention Basins (Basins 1,2, &3) - Pond Liner

| All Work associated with | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------------|-----------------|
| documents. Alternate No. | . 5 Bid Amount incli | udes all applicab | le permits, bo | onds and fees re | equired by all le | gal authorities |
| at the location of work. | | | | | | |

| ALT NO. 05 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle applicable: N/A | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| DOLLARS: \$ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ADDENDA: | | | | | | |
| The following addenda have been received, are hereby ackresubmitted. | owledged and their executi | ion is included in the bid amounts | | | | |
| Addendum # Dated_3/7/24 | Addendum # | Dated | | | | |
| Addendum # 2 Dated 3/14/24 | Addendum # | Dated | | | | |
| Addendum #3 Dated3/15/24 Addendum # Dated | | | | | | |
| Authorized Signature: Machine (Print): Monica R Hady Contact Information for Inquiries regarding this Proposal: | | | | | | |
| Name (Print):_Steve Komas Phone:920-261-4947 | | | | | | |
| Email: steve.komas@hadyelectric.com | | | | | | |

CONTINUATION SHEET
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION
PROJECT:
Watertown Fire Station

Watertown, WI

Page 2 of P
APPLICATION NUMBER:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

Pages

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

| < | | ر | _ | | _ | C | - | | - |
|------------|------------------------------------|------------|----------------|-------------|-----------|------------|----------|------------|--------------|
| ١ | | | | 4 | | <u>.</u> | 1 | | - |
| tem Tem | Description of Work | Scheduled | Work Completed | mpleted | Materials | Total | <u>~</u> | Balance | Retainage |
| Š | | Value | From Previous | This Period | Presently | Completed | (O)(O) | To Finish | (If Variable |
| | | | Application | | Stored | And Stored | | (C - G) | Rate) |
| | | | (D + E) | | (Not In | To Date | | | |
| | | | | | D or E) | (D+E+F) | | | |
| - | Mobilization of work | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Submittal and ordering material | 5,000.00 | | | | | | 5,000.00 | |
| က | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | Site Work | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Light Poles, Generator, CT Cabinet | 200,000.00 | | | | | | 200,000.00 | |
| ω | | | | | | | | | |
| თ | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Building Work | | | | | | | | |
| ÷ | | 552,306.64 | | | | | | 552,306.64 | |
| 12 | | | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Alternate 2 Folding Garage doors | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | | 7,457.00 | | | | | | 7,457.00 | |
| 16 | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | Alternate 3 Structured Cabling | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | | 60,084.51 | | | | | | 60,084.51 | |
| 21 | | | | | | | 90 | | |
| 22 | | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | Alternate 4 Cold Storage Building | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | | 44,791.81 | | | | | | 44,791.81 | |
| 25 | | | | | | | | | |
| 56 | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | | | | | | | | | |
| 88 | | | | | | | | | |
| | SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 | 869,639.96 | | | | | | 869,639.96 | |

City of Watertown - Watertown Fire Station

Project:

| DOCUMENT | 00 4100 - | BID FORM | (Addendum | #01) |
|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|------|
|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|------|

Delivered To: Watertown City Hall

Bid Time/Date: 2:00 PM Local Time, March 21, 2024

| Fina | Jones Street ance Department tertown, WI 53094 | |
|---|--|---|
| Contractor Name:_ | K-W Electric, Inc. | |
| Legal Street Addres | ss:_N5875 County Road M | |
| City, State & Zip: _ | Plymouth, WI 53073 | |
| Phone: (920) 46 | | E-Mail: ju@kwelectricinc.com |
| BID PACKAGE # 2 | 20 DESCRIPTION | Electrical/Communications/Electronic Safety & Security |
| named project and ha and drawings prepared services, etc. required Station for the lump su | ving become fully familiar with d by Short Elliott Hendrickson (d thereby, and will perform the um of: | oroughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above all conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications (SEH). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, e Work of the above noted Bid Package for the Watertown Fire |
| BASE BID AMOUN | T: Nine hundred seventy nin | |
| | | DOLLARS \$_979,700.00 |
| Base Bid Amount inclu | ıdes all applicable permits, boı | nds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work |
| COMBINED BID PA | ACKAGES# | DESCRIPTION |
| named project and ha | ving become fully familiar with d by Short Elliott Hendrickson (d thereby, and will perform the | oroughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above all conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications (SHE). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, whereby the work of the above noted Bid Packages for the Watertown Fire |
| COMBINED BID PA | ACKAGES AMOUNT: | |
| | | DOLLARS \$ |
| Combined Bid Packag location of work. | je Amount includes all applical | ble permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the |
| | Bid Guarantee is herewith end t (check which option applies): | closed representing not less than 5% of the Base Bid Amount or |
| BID BOND: X | | CERTIFIED CHECK: |
| | | |

| | Section 1 - Site Work | | | | | |
|----------|--|------|--------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price (\$ Figures) | Extended Amount (\$ Figures) | |
| 1.1 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 4"-6" clear stone | Tons | 5,600 | | | |
| 1.2 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 3" clear stone + fines | Tons | 7,700 | | | |
| 1.3 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with approved granular tested fill | Tons | 16,100 | | | |
| 1.4 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type SKAPS M-404 (or approved equal) | SY | 9,000 | | | |
| 1.5 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type Transnet 220-2-6(or approved equal) | SY | 4,500 | | | |

Extended amount Total* (\$ Figures) *Total to be included in base bid amount

ALTERNATE NO. 01: Face Brick -1

at the location of work.

ALT NO. 04 BID AMOUNT (Add) Deduct) Circle applicable:

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 01 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle appli | icable: |
|---|--|
| | DOLLARS: \$_N/A |
| ALTERNATE NO. 02: Cold Storage Building | |
| | ges in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid able permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities |
| ALT NO. 02 BID AMOUNT (Add) Deduct) Circle appli | icable: |
| Nineteen thousand eight hundred | DOLLARS: \$_19,800.00 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 03: Apparatus Bay Doors | |
| | ges in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid able permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities |
| ALT NO. 03 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle appli | icable: |
| | DOLLARS: \$_No Change |
| ALTERNATE NO. 04: Structured Cabling | - X |

fifty thousand nine hundred DOLLARS: \$ 50,900.00

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 4 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities

ALTERNATE NO. 05: Bioretention Basins (Basins 1,2, &3) - Synthetic Pond Liner

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 5 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

ALT NO. 05 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle applicable:

DOLLARS: \$ N/A

ALTERNATE NO. 06: Site Paving

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 6 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

ALT NO. 05 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle applicable:

______ DOLLARS: \$_N/A_______

ADDENDA:

The following addenda have been received, are hereby acknowledged and their execution is included in the bid amounts submitted.

Authorized Signature: ______ Title: _Corporate Secretary

Contact Information for Inquiries regarding this Proposal:

Name (Print): ______ Phone: ____(920) 980-1700

END OF DOCUMENT 00 4100

Email: ju@kwelectricinc.com

Name (Print): John Unger

DOCUMENT 00 4100 - BID FORM (Addendum #01)

Project:

City of Watertown – Watertown Fire Station

Bid Time/Date: 2:00 PM Local Time, March 21, 2024

Delivered To:

Watertown City Hall 106 Jones Street **Finance Department** Watertown, WI 53094

| Contract | or Name: | RM E | ectric, LLC | |
|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Legal St | reet Addre | ss: <u>380</u> | Main Street | |
| City, Sta | te & Zip: _ | Lomira, | WI 53048 | |
| | 414-75 | | | E-Mail: ray.rmelectric@gmail.com |
| BID PAC | KAGE# | 20 | DESCRIPTION | Electrical, Communications, Electronic Safety |
| named pro and drawi services, | oject and ha | aving beconed by Short I d thereby, | ne fully familiar with all Elliott Hendrickson (SE | oughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above I conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications EH). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, Vork of the above noted Bid Package for the Watertown Fire |
| BASE BI | D AMOU | NT: | | A |
| | | | | DOLLARS \$_1,099,500.00 |
| COMBIN | IÈD BID P | ACKAGES | 5 # I | DESCRIPTION |
| named pro and drawin services, o | oject and ha | aving beconed by Short I d thereby, a | ne fully familiar with all Elliott Hendrickson (SF | oughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications HE). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, work of the above noted Bid Packages for the Watertown Fire |
| COMBIN | ED BID P | ACKAGES | S AMOUNT: | |
| | | | | DOLLARS \$ |
| Combined location of | | ge Amount | includes all applicable | permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the |
| | 15 | | | |
| | | | ntee is herewith enclo nich option applies): | sed representing not less than 5% of the Base Bid Amount or |
| BID BON | ID: X | | | CERTIFIED CHECK: |

| Section 1 - Site Work | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--|------|--------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| ltem No. | Item Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price (\$ Figures) | Extended Amount (\$ Figures) | |
| 1.1 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 4"-6" clear stone | Tons | 5,600 | | | |
| 1.2 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 3" clear stone + fines | Tons | 7,700 | | 948 | |
| 1.3 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with approved granular tested fill | Tons | 16,100 | | t II | |
| 1.4 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type SKAPS M-404 (or approved equal) | SY | 9,000 | | | |
| 1.5 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type Transnet 220-2-6(or approved equal) | SY | 4,500 | | | |
| | | | | Extended | | |

*Total to be included in base bid amount

ALTERNATE NO. 01: Face Brick -1

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

amount Total*

(\$ Figures)

| at the location of work. | sale permite, seriae and reservequired by an regar admention |
|---|--|
| ALT NO. 01 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle appl | licable: |
| | DOLLARS: \$ |
| ALTERNATE NO. 02: Cold Storage Building | |
| | ages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid cable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities |
| ALT NO. 02 BID AMOUNT (Add) Deduct) Circle appl | licable: |
| | DOLLARS: \$ 29,965.00 |
| | The second secon |
| ALTERNATE NO. 03: Apparatus Bay Doors | |
| 3 1 0 1 | ages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid cable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities |
| ALT NO. 03 BID AMOUNT (Add)/ Deduct) Circle appl | licable: |
| | DOLLARS: \$_2,000.00 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 04: Structured Cabling | |
| | nges in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid cable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities |
| ALT NO. 04 BID AMOUNT (Ado) / Deduct) Circle appl | licable: |
| | DOLLARS: \$ 44,925.00 |

BID FORM

ALTERNATE NO. 05: Bioretention Basins (Basins 1,2, &3) - Synthetic Pond Liner

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 5 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| | | DOLLADS: ¢ | 2 |
|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | | _ DULLARS: \$ | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 06: S | ite Paving | | |
| | | | ed bid, as described within the befees required by all legal authorition |
| ALT NO. 05 BID AMOUN | IT (Add / Deduct) Circle app | olicable: | |
| | | _ DOLLARS: \$ | |
| | | | |
| ADDENDA: | 39 | | |
| The following addenda have submitted. | been received, are hereby ack | knowledged and their execu | ution is included in the bid amounts |
| Addendum #1 | Dated_3-7-24 | Addendum # | Dated |
| Addendum #2 | Dated 3-14-24 | Addendum # | Dated |
| Addendum # <u>3</u> | Dated 3-15-24 | Addendum # | Dated |
| | 0 00 00 | | |
| Authorized Signature:_ | Ray Milh | Title: <u>CEO</u> | |
| Name (Print): Ray Mi | elke | _ | |
| Contact Information for | Inquiries regarding this P | roposal: | |
| Name (Print):Ray M | lielke | Phone: 414-750 | -1288 |
| Email: ray.rmelectric | @ | | |

END OF DOCUMENT 00 4100

| DOCUMENT | 00 4100 | - BID FORM | (Addendum | #01) |
|-----------------|---------|------------|-----------|------|
|-----------------|---------|------------|-----------|------|

Project:

City of Watertown – Watertown Fire Station

Bid Time/Date: 2:00 PM Local Time, March 21, 2024

Delivered To:

Watertown City Hall 106 Jones Street Finance Department Watertown, WI 53094

| Contract | or Name:_NEXT Electric LLC |
|--|---|
| | |
| T | reet Address: 1121 Marlin Court |
| City, Stat | te & Zip: Waukesha WI. 53186 |
| Phone: | 262-506-3200 E-Mail: mike.lemaster@nextelectricllc.com |
| | |
| BID PAC | KAGE # DESCRIPTION |
| named pro and drawin services, of Station for | rsigned, having carefully examined and thoroughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above bject and having become fully familiar with all conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications and prepared by Short Elliott Hendrickson (SEH). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, etc. required thereby, and will perform the Work of the above noted Bid Package for the Watertown Fire the lump sum of: |
| BASE BI | D AMOUNT: One Million One hundred Fourty One Thousand |
| | DOLLARS \$1,141,000.00 |
| | Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work ED BID PACKAGES # 20 DESCRIPTION |
| named pro and drawin services, of Station for | rsigned, having carefully examined and thoroughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above bject and having become fully familiar with all conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications ngs prepared by Short Elliott Hendrickson (SHE). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, etc. required thereby, and will perform the Work of the above noted Bid Packages for the Watertown Fire the lump sum of: |
| COMBIN | ED BID PACKAGES AMOUNT: |
| | DOLLARS \$ |
| Combined location of | I Bid Package Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the f work. |
| | ving form of Bid Guarantee is herewith enclosed representing not less than 5% of the Base Bid Amount or I Bid Amount (check which option applies): |

CERTIFIED CHECK:

BID BOND: X

| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price (\$ Figures) | Extended Amount (\$ Figures) |
|----------|--|------|-----------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1.1 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 4"-6" clear stone | Tons | 5,600 | | |
| 1.2 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 3" clear stone + fines | Tons | 7,700 | | |
| 1.3 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with approved granular tested fill | Tons | 16,100 | | |
| 1.4 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type SKAPS M-404 (or approved equal) | SY | 9,000 | | |
| 1.5 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type Transnet 220-2-6(or approved equal) | SY | 4,500 | | |

Extended amount Total* (\$ Figures) *Total to be included in base bid amount

ALTERNATE NO. 01: Face Brick -1

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 01 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle ap | plicable: | | |
|--|-----------|---------------------|---------------------------|
| , | _ DOLI | _ARS: \$ | N/A |
| ALTERNATE NO. 02: Cold Storage Building | | | |
| All Work associated with your bid package, or bid pack documents. Alternate No. 2 Bid Amount includes all apprat the location of work. | | | |
| ALT NO. 02 BID AMOUNT (Add Deduct) Circle ap | plicable: | Twenty T | wo Thousand One Hundred |
| Thirty | | ARS: \$ 22 | |
| | | - | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 03: Apparatus Bay Doors | | | |
| All Work associated with your bid package, or bid pack documents. Alternate No. 3 Bid Amount includes all app at the location of work. | | | |
| ALT NO. 03 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle ap | plicable: | Five Th | ousand Five hundred |
| | | LARS: \$ <u>5,5</u> | 500.00 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 04: Structured Cabling | | | |
| All Work associated with your bid package, or bid pack documents. Alternate No. 4 Bid Amount includes all app at the location of work. | | | |
| ALT NO. 04 BID AMOUNT (Add Deduct) Circle ap | plicable: | Sixty Eigh | nt Thousand Three Hundred |

DOLLARS: \$68,390.00

BID FORM

Ninety

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid

ALTERNATE NO. 05: Bioretention Basins (Basins 1,2, &3) - Synthetic Pond Liner

documents. Alternate No. 5 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work. ALT NO. 05 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle applicable: DOLLARS: \$ N/A **ALTERNATE NO. 06: Site Paving** All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 6 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work. ALT NO. 05 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle applicable: ADDENDA: The following addenda have been received, are hereby acknowledged and their execution is included in the bid amounts submitted. Addendum #__1 ___ Dated_ 03/07/2024 Addendum # Dated Dated 03/14/2024 Addendum # 2 Addendum # Dated Addendum # Addendum # 3 Dated 03/15/2024 Dated Authorized Signature: Mh 7 Mm Title: Vice President Name (Print): Mike Lemaster Contact Information for Inquiries regarding this Proposal: Phone: 414-788-8689 Name (Print): Dave Earhart Email: Dave.Earhart@NEXTElectricllc.com

City of Watertown - Watertown Fire Station

Project:

DOCUMENT 00 4100 - BID FORM

| Bid Time/Date: | : 2:00 PM Local Time, March 21, 2024 | |
|--|--|--|
| Delivered To: | Watertown City Hall 106 Jones Street Finance Department Watertown, WI 53094 | |
| Contractor Na | ame: United Electric | |
| Legal Street A | Address: 715 Morgan | Street |
| City, State & Z | zip: Clyman, WI S. | 3016 |
| | | Mail: davedounitedalectricui.com |
| | ====================================== | lectrical/Communications/ ectronic Safety & Security |
| BID PACKAGI | E#ZO DESCRIPTION EL | ectronic Safety & Security |
| named project a and drawings pre services, etc. re Station for the lu | and having become fully familiar with all condi- repared by Short Elliott Hendrickson (SEH), he equired thereby, and will perform the Work of ump sum of: | reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above tions affecting the Work required by those specifications ereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, if the above noted Bid Package for the Watertown Fire |
| BASE BID AM | NOUNT: One Million One Hun | dred Eighty Thousand One |
| HUMOTEU | 0(7 | _ BOLDWING THE CO |
| Base Bid Amour | nt includes all applicable permits, bonds and f | ees required by all legal authorities at the location of work. |
| COMBINED B | BID PACKAGES # DESC | RIPTION |
| named project a | and having become fully familiar with all condi- repared by Short Elliott Hendrickson (SHE). he equired thereby, and will perform the Work o | reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above itions affecting the Work required by those specifications ereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, f the above noted Bid Packages for the Watertown Fire |
| COMBINED B | BID PACKAGES AMOUNT: | |
| | | DOLLARS \$ |
| Combined Bid P location of work. | | its, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the |
| The following fo Combined Bid A | orm of Bid Guarantee is herewith enclosed re Amount (check which option applies): | epresenting not less than 5% of the Base Bid Amount or |
| BID BOND: | | CERTIFIED CHECK |

| | Secti | on 1 - 9 | Site Work | | |
|----------|--|----------|--------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price (\$ Figures) | Extended Amount (\$ Figures) |
| 1.1 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 4"-6" clear stone | CY | 4,000 | | |
| 1.2 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 2.25" clear stone | CY | 5,500 | | |
| 1.3 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with approved granular tested fill | CY | 11,500 | | |
| 1.4 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type SKAPS M-404 (or approved equal) | SY | 9,000 | | |
| 1.5 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type Transnet 220-2-6(or approved equal) | SY | 4,500 | | |
| | | | | Extended | $ \cdot \cdot \cdot \rangle$ |

*Total to be included in base bid amount

ALTERNATE NO. 01: Face Brick -1

| All Work associated with your bid package, | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|
| documents. Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount inclu | ides all applicable permits, bond | is and fees required by all legal authorities |
| at the location of work. | | 1 |

amount Total*

(\$ Figures)

| ALT NO. 01 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle | applicable: DOLLARS: \$ | NA |
|---|---------------------------|---|
| ALTERNATE NO. 02: Apparatus Bay Doors | | ž. |
| All Work associated with your bid package, or | applicable permits, bonds | and fees required by all legal authoritie |
| | DOLLARS: \$ | 6.000 |
| ALTERNATE NO. 03: Structured Cabling | | |

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 3 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| | - | |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
| ALT NO. 03 BID AMOUNT (Add | Deduct) Circle applicable: | ity Thousand Seven |
| Hundred Forty | DOLLARS: | \$ 50,740 |

ALTERNATE NO. 04: Cold Storage Building

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 4 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 04 BID AMOUNT | (Add | Deduct) Circle applicabl | e: Twent | y five Thousand |
|-----------------------|------|--------------------------|------------|-----------------|
| Vine Hundred N | ret | y Five D | OLLARS: \$ | |

ALTERNATE NO. 05: Bioretention Basins (Basins 1,2, &3) - Pond Liner

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents, Alternate No. 5 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

ALT NO. 05 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle applicable:

DOLLARS: \$

ADDENDA:

The following addenda have been received, are hereby acknowledged and their execution is included in the bid amounts submitted.

Addendum #

Addendum #

Dated

Addendum #_

Dated

Dated 3

Addendum #____

Dated

Authorized Signature:

Title: Project Estimator

Name (Print):

Contact Information for Inquiries regarding this Proposal:

19elo Phone: 920-696-3580

DOCUMENT 00 4100 - BID FORM (Addendum #01)

Project: City of Watertown – Watertown Fire Station

Bid Time/Date: 2:00 PM Local Time, March 21, 2024

Delivered To: Watertown City Hall

BID BOND: X

106 Jones Street Finance Department Watertown, WI 53094

| Contract | tor Name: Midwest Electric, LL | .c |
|-------------------------------------|---|---|
| | reet Address: N6997 Old 26 F | |
| | te & Zip:Watertown, WI 5309 | |
| Phone: | (920) 699 - 5158 | E-Mail: nhicks@mwelectric.net |
| BID PAC | CKAGE # ²⁰ DESC | CRIPTION Electrical / Communications / Electronic Safety & Security |
| named pro and drawi services, | oject and having become fully faings prepared by Short Elliott Heretc. required thereby, and will properties the lump sum of: | ned and thoroughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above smiliar with all conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications indrickson (SEH), hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, perform the Work of the above noted Bid Package for the Watertown Fire |
| BASE B | ID AMOUNT: One million one | e hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred fifty |
| Base Bid | Amount includes all applicable p | ermits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work. |
| Dago Dia | , anount more door an approach p | <u></u> |
| COMBIN | IED BID PACKAGES # N/A | DESCRIPTION N/A |
| | | |
| named pro and drawi services, | oject and having become fully faings prepared by Short Elliott Hei | ned and thoroughly reviewed the specifications and drawings for the above amiliar with all conditions affecting the Work required by those specifications and trickson (SHE). hereby proposes to provide all materials, equipment, labor, perform the Work of the above noted Bid Packages for the Watertown Fire |
| COMBIN | IED BID PACKAGES AMOU | NT: N/A |
| | | DOLLARS \$ N/A |
| Combined location o | | all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the |
| | | |
| | wing form of Bid Guarantee is he | erewith enclosed representing not less than 5% of the Base Bid Amount or applies): |

BID FORM 004100 - 1

CERTIFIED CHECK: N/A

| | Secti | ion 1 - S | ite Work | | |
|----------|--|-----------|--------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price (\$ Figures) | Extended Amount (\$ Figures) |
| 1.1 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 4"-6" clear stone | Tons | 5,600 | N/A | N/A |
| 1.2 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with 3" clear stone + fines | Tons | 7,700 | N/A | N/A |
| 1.3 | Over Excavation Of unsuitable soils and replacement with approved granular tested fill | Tons | 16,100 | N/A | N/A |
| 1.4 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type SKAPS M-404 (or approved equal) | SY | 9,000 | N/A | N/A |
| 1.5 | Furnish and install Geo Grid type Transnet 220-2-6(or approved equal) | SY | 4,500 | N/A | N/A |
| | | | | Extended amount Total* | N/A |

*Total to be included in base bid amount

ALTERNATE NO. 01: Face Brick -1

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

(\$ Figures)

| ALT NO. 01 BID AMOUNT (Add / Deduct) Circle appli | cable: N/A |
|---|-----------------|
| | DOLLARS: \$_N/A |

ALTERNATE NO. 02: Cold Storage Building

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 2 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 02 BID AMOUNT | Add / Deduct) Circle appli | cable: Forty-six thousand three hundred ninety. |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|---|
| | | DOLLARS: \$ 46,390.00 |
| | | |

ALTERNATE NO. 03: Apparatus Bay Doors

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 3 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 03 BID AMOUNT (Add) | Deduct) Circle applicable: Ten thousand. |
|-----------------------------|--|
| | DOLLARS: \$_10,000.00 |

ALTERNATE NO. 04: Structured Cabling

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 4 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| ALT NO. 04 BID AMOUNT | Add | Y Deduct) Circle applicable: Fifty-five thousand eight hundred fifty. |
|-----------------------|-----|---|
| | | DOLLARS: \$ 55,850.00 |

ALTERNATE NO. 05: Bioretention Basins (Basins 1,2, &3) - Synthetic Pond Liner

All Work associated with your bid package, or bid packages in case of a combined bid, as described within the bid documents. Alternate No. 5 Bid Amount includes all applicable permits, bonds and fees required by all legal authorities at the location of work.

| <u>ALT NO. 05 BID AMOL</u> | JNT (Add / Deduct) Circle ap | plicable: N/A | |
|--|---------------------------------|----------------------------|---|
| | | DOLLARS: \$_N/A | |
| ALTERNATE NO. 06: | Site Paving | | |
| All Work associated with | your bid package, or bid pack | | ed bid, as described within the bid fees required by all legal authorities |
| ALT NO. 05 BID AMOL | JNT (Add / Deduct) Circle ap | plicable: N/A | |
| | | DOLLARS: \$_N/A | |
| ADDENDA: | | | |
| The following addenda ha submitted. | ve been received, are hereby ac | knowledged and their execu | ution is included in the bid amounts |
| Addendum #_1 | Dated March 7, 2024 | Addendum #_N/A | Dated_N/A |
| Addendum #_2 | Dated March 14, 2024 | Addendum #_N/A | Dated N/A |
| Addendum #_3 | Dated March 15, 2024 | Addendum #_N/A | Dated N/A |
| Authorized Signature: | no las Hicks | Title: Estimator | <u></u> |
| Contact Information for | or Inquiries regarding this F | Proposal: | |
| Name (Print): <u>\\\\</u> | holas Hicks | Phone: (920) 699 | - 5158 |
| Email: nhicks@mwelect | ric.net | _ | |
| | | | |

BID FORM 004100 - 3